Product
1.1	 E2 Redway Flashings are a range of uPVC back flashings designed for use in a variety of wall
construction details to meet the flashing requirements for both direct fixed and cavity cladding
systems. The range also includes the E2 Redway Flashings Sill Tray System for window and door
joinery.
Scope
2.1	 E2 Redway Flashings have been appraised for use as back flashings on timber and steel-framed
buildings within the following scope:

New Zealand Building Code (NZBC)
3.1	 In the opinion of BRANZ, E2 Redway Flashings, if designed, used, installed, and maintained
in accordance with the statements and conditions of this Appraisal, will meet or contribute to
meeting the following provisions of the NZBC.
Clause B2 DURABILITY: Performance B2.3.1 (b) 15 years and B2.3.2. E2 Redway Flashings meet
these requirements. See Paragraphs 8.1 and 8.2.
Clause E2 EXTERNAL MOISTURE: Performance E2.3.2. E2 Redway Flashings contribute towards
meeting this requirement. See Paragraphs 10.1-10.3.
Clause F2 HAZARDOUS BUILDING MATERIALS: Performance F2.3.1. E2 Redway Flashings meet this
requirement.
Technical Specification
4.1	 E2 Redway Flashings are extruded from uPVC plastic by Masons Plastabrick Limited. All E2 Redway
Flashing profiles are supplied in 2.7 m lengths.
4.2	 The E2 Redway Flashings covered by this Appraisal are:
Product Code Description
RDCC15 15 mm Flat Panel Cavity Closer
RDCC19 19 mm Flat Panel Cavity Closer
RDCCF20 20 mm Flexible Cavity Closer
RDCC21 21 mm Flat Panel Cavity Closer
RDCC40 40 mm Flat Panel Cavity Closer
RDCC45 45 mm Flat Panel Cavity Closer
RDCC50 50 mm Flat Panel Cavity Closer
RDTV20 20 mm Top Vent Cavity Closer
RDWBC25 25 mm Weatherboard Cavity Closer
RDWBC30 30 mm Weatherboard Cavity Closer
RDWBC33 33 mm Weatherboard Cavity Closer
RDWBC35 35 mm Weatherboard Cavity Closer
RDCSE30 Cavity Stop End for Weatherboard Closer
RDRABCC10/19 10-19 mm Vented Cavity Closer for RAB
RDRABCC10/30 10-30 mm Vented Cavity Closer for RAB
RDCS47 Weatherboard Cant Strip (Starter)
RDWBJ40 40 mm Weatherboard Jamb
RDCS55 55 mm x 55 mm Internal / External Corner Flashing
RDCS85 85 mm x 85 mm Internal / External Corner Flashing
RDCS105 105 mm x 105 mm Internal / External Corner Flashing
RDZF7 Ecoply Barrier Horizontal Jointer
RDZF17 Ecoply Barrier Steel Horizontal Jointer
RDFB40 40 mm Flat Back Flashing
RDFB135 135 mm Flat Back Flashing
RDFB160 160 mm Flat Back Flashing
RDBKF45 Brick Kickout Flashing
RDCNS100/42 50 mm x 42 mm x 50 mm Cavity to Non-Cavity Flashing
RDCNS150 50 mm x 19 mm x 100 mm Cavity to Non-Cavity Flashing
RDCNS100 50 mm x 19 mm x 50 mm Cavity to Non-Cavity Flashing
RDSE Sill Tray Stop End (supplied in pairs – left and right)
RDST87 Sill Tray 87 mm